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8th MLAIC Long Range World Championships 
 

Prize List 
 

ORIGINAL REPRODUCTION 
  
300 yards 300 yards 
1 J Whittaker  Great Britain  45.2 
2 L Smaniotto  France   43.2 
3 J de Villiers  South Africa  37.2 
 
4 P Leonhardt  Germany  35.1 
5 G Callan  Great Britain  33.1 
6 P Wolpe   Great Britain  30.2 

1 C de Beer  South Africa   45.4 
2 J Duckitt   South Africa  43.1 
3 G Kunz   Germany  42.4 
 
4 L Kerr   New Zealand 41.1 
5 E Decker  United States 41.1 
6 P Zachrison  Sweden   41.1 

    
500 yards 500 yards 
1 L Smaniotto  France   42.2 
2 J Whittaker  Great Britain  42 
3 J de Villiers  South Africa  42 
 
4 P Leonhardt  Germany  38.3 
5 M Alexandre  Great Britain  37.1 
6 K Bailey   Great Britain  35.1 

1 J Ruoss   Switzerland  45.3 
2 H Ruediger  Germany  45.1 
3 M van Rensburg South Africa  45.1 
 
4 E Decker  United States 43.1 
5 W Wehle  Germany  42.3 
6 E Kuisis   South Africa  42.2 

  
600 yards 600 yards 
1 M Alexandre  Great Britain  40.2 
2 J de Villiers  South Africa  40 
3 G Callan  Great Britain  39.3 
 
4 L Smaniotto  France   39 
5 P Wolpe   Great Britain  36 
6 J Whittaker  Great Britain  34.2 

1 A Riis   Norway   43.3 
2 J Ruoss   Switzerland  43.2 
3 D Gullo   United States 42.4 
 
4 E Kuisis   South Africa  42.2 
5 G Kunz   Germany  42.1 
6 L Shaver  United States 42.1 

  
Mid-Range Aggregate Mid-Range Aggregate 

1 L Smaniotto  France   124.4 1 J Ruoss   Switzerland  126.7 
 
 
 

Mid-Range Team 
   
1 Germany  467.18  
  
 D Hausmann 
 G Kunz 
 H Ruediger 
 W Wehle 
  
 Coach: D Duefert 

2 Sweden   465.14 
  
 G Hofling 
 E Nilsson 
 G Svenson 
 P Zachrison 
 
 Coach: [none]  

3 South Africa 462.13 
  
 C de Beer 
 R Blake 
 E Kuisis 
 M van Rensburg 
 
 Coach: J Maritz 

 



8th MLAIC Long Range World Championships 
 

Prize List 
 

ORIGINAL REPRODUCTION 
  
900 yards 900 yards 
1 J de Villiers  South Africa  63.2 
2 J Whittaker  Great Britain  56.1 
3 P Leonhardt  Germany  53.1 
 
4 L Smaniottoi  France   53 
5 D Minshall  Great Britain  52.2 
6 G Callan  Great Britain  50.1 

1 T Smit   South Africa  65.3 
2 G Suiter   Germany  64.5 
3 L Brader   Germany  63.3 
 
4 L Shaver  United States 63.1 
5 M van Rensburg South Africa  63 
6 D Gullo   United States 61.2 

    
1000 yards 1000 yards 
1 J de Villiers  South Africa  64.1  WR 
2 J Whittaker  Great Britain  53 
3 L Smaniotto  France   47.1 

4 D Pearce  Great Britain  44 
5 G Callan  Great Britain  42 
6 P Wolpe   Great Britain  38 

1 T Smit   South Africa  64.3  WR 
2 J Duckitt   South Africa  62.1 
3 M van Rensburg South Africa  59.1 
 
4 H Ruediger  Germany  59 
5 L Shaver  United States 57.4 
6 D Gullo   United States 57 

  
Long Range Aggregate Long Range Aggregate 
1 J de Villiers  South Africa  127.3 1 T Smit   South Africa  129.6 
  
Grand Aggregate Grand Aggregate 

1 J de Villiers  South Africa  246.5 1 D Gullo   United States 240.7 
 
 

Long Range Team 
   
1 South Africa 441.10 
  
 J Duckitt 
 M van Rensburg 
 T Smit 
 K de Villiers 
  

Coach: J Maritz 

2 United States 434.20 
  
 E Decker 
 D Gullo 
 R Hopkins 
 L Shaver 
  
 Coach: [none] 

3 Great Britain 396.10 
  
 D Brigden 
 M Hall 
 A Russell 
 J Whittaker 
  
 Coach: M Alexandre 

 
 

Special Awards 
 

 Highest Scoring Lady: C de Beer South Africa 225.07 
  
 Highest Number of V-Bulls: G Kunz Germany 10 



300 yards Individual Competition Tuesday 13 September 2011
Competitor Nation Posn
No. Name O/R Score 5 6 7 8 9 10
67 Whittaker J Great Britain O 45.02 1
70 Smaniotto L France O 43.02 2
16 de Villiers J South Africa O 37.02 3
41 Leonhardt P Germany O 35.01 4
10 Callan G Great Britain O 33.01 5
68 Wolpe P Great Britain O 30.02 6
44 Minshall D Great Britain O 30.01 7
2 Alexandre M Great Britain O 30.00 8
3 Bailey K Great Britain O 25.00 9
13 de Beer C South Africa R 45.04 1
18 Duckitt J South Africa R 43.01 2
38 Kunz G Germany R 42.04 3
36 Kerr L New Zealand R 41.01 4 5.01
15 Decker E United States R 41.01 5 5
69 Zachrison P Sweden R 41.01 6 4
37 Kuisis E South Africa R 41.00 7
51 Ruediger H Germany R 40.01 8 5.01 3
21 Ferreira D South Africa R 40.01 9 4 3
27 Hofling G Sweden R 40.01 10 3 3
28 Hopkins R United States R 39.01 11 3 5.01
66 Wehle W Germany R 39.01 12 1 5.01
22 Gudel A Switzerland R 39.01 13 4
23 Gullo D United States R 39.01 14 3
25 Hausmann D Germany R 39.00 15
52 Ruoss J Switzerland R 38.02 16 4 5.01
50 Riis A Norway R 38.02 17 1 5.01
5 Blake R South Africa R 38.01 18
58 Shaver L United States R 38.00 19 4
26 Heisman K United States R 38.00 20 3
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland R 37.02 21 4 5.01
47 Nilsson E Sweden R 37.02 22 3 5.01
7 Brigden D Great Britain R 37.02 23 4
14 de Beer J South Africa R 37.01 24 5
65 van Rensburg M South Africa R 37.01 25 2
61 Suiter G Germany R 36.02 26 5.01
60 Stahli W Switzerland R 36.02 27 1
53 Ruoss S Switzerland R 36.01 28
72 Mallarme J France R 35.01 29
57 Schar R Switzerland R 34.02 30 5.01
19 Duefert D Germany R 34.02 31 4
12 Cook K New Zealand R 34.00 32 5
17 Dippel J Germany R 34.00 33 4
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands R 34.00 34 0
63 Torp D Norway R 33.01 35 3
39 Laumer T Germany R 33.01 36 1
43 Meyer H Switzerland R 33.00 37 4 4
55 Russell A Great Britain R 33.00 38 3 4
62 Svensson G Sweden R 31.00 39
46 Munch D United States R 30.00 40 4
35 Kalin H Switzerland R 30.00 41 3
6 Brader L Germany R 30.00 42 2
71 Moelo M France R 29.01 43 5
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands R 29.01 44 4
30 Humberstone D Australia R 29.00 45 4 3
59 Smit T South Africa R 29.00 46 3 3
9 Buckingham J Great Britain R 29.00 47 2
45 Mitterer A Austria R 28.01 48 5.01
1 Ahslund E Sweden R 28.01 49 2
40 Leggett I United States R 28.00 50
56 Salisbury G Australia R 27.01 51 4
4 Baumkircher A Austria R 27.01 52 3
73 Riaud B France R 26.00 53 2
24 Hall M Great Britain R 26.00 54 1
31 Humberstone J Australia R 25.00 55
8 Brouwer F Netherlands R 24.00 56
54 Rosicky E Austria R 23.00 57
11 Mattinson J Australia R 2.00 58

Individual Shots - count back for tie-breaking

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

300 yards
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500 yards Individual Competition Tuesday 13 September 2011
Competitor Nation Posn
No. Name O/R Score 5 6 7 8 9 10
70 Smaniotto L France O 42.02 1
67 Whittaker J Great Britain O 42.00 2 5 4
16 de Villiers J South Africa O 42.00 3 4 4
41 Leonhardt P Germany O 38.03 4
2 Alexandre M Great Britain O 37.01 5
3 Bailey K Great Britain O 35.01 6
44 Minshall D Great Britain O 32.00 7
68 Wolpe P Great Britain O 31.00 8
10 Callan G Great Britain O 29.01 9
52 Ruoss J Switzerland R 45.03 1
51 Ruediger H Germany R 45.01 2 5
65 van Rensburg M South Africa R 45.01 3 4
15 Decker E United States R 43.01 4
66 Wehle W Germany R 42.03 5
37 Kuisis E South Africa R 42.02 6
61 Suiter G Germany R 42.00 7 5 4
69 Zachrison P Sweden R 42.00 8 4 4 4
60 Stahli W Switzerland R 42.00 9 3 4 4
6 Brader L Germany R 41.02 10 5.01
19 Duefert D Germany R 41.02 11 5.01 4
36 Kerr L New Zealand R 41.02 12 5 4
38 Kunz G Germany R 41.02 13 4 4 3 4 4
21 Ferreira D South Africa R 41.02 14 2 4 3 4 4
59 Smit T South Africa R 41.01 15 5
5 Blake R South Africa R 41.01 16 4
23 Gullo D United States R 41.00 17
7 Brigden D Great Britain R 40.02 18
25 Hausmann D Germany R 40.01 19 5.01
55 Russell A Great Britain R 40.01 20 5 4
50 Riis A Norway R 40.01 21 4 4
14 de Beer J South Africa R 40.01 22 2
46 Munch D United States R 40.00 23
28 Hopkins R United States R 39.02 24
47 Nilsson E Sweden R 38.01 25 5
24 Hall M Great Britain R 38.01 26 5.01 4
39 Laumer T Germany R 38.01 27 3 4
71 Moelo M France R 38.00 28 5 4 4
26 Heisman K United States R 38.00 29 4 4 4
62 Svensson G Sweden R 38.00 30 3 4
27 Hofling G Sweden R 37.01 31 4 4
22 Gudel A Switzerland R 37.01 32 2 4
13 de Beer C South Africa R 37.00 33
18 Duckitt J South Africa R 36.02 34
43 Meyer H Switzerland R 36.01 35 4 2 5.01
31 Humberstone J Australia R 36.01 36 2 2 5.01
1 Ahslund E Sweden R 36.01 37 4 4
58 Shaver L United States R 36.01 38 5 3 4
30 Humberstone D Australia R 36.01 39 4 3 4
56 Salisbury G Australia R 35.01 40
17 Dippel J Germany R 35.00 41 5
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands R 35.00 42 3
35 Kalin H Switzerland R 34.01 43
53 Ruoss S Switzerland R 34.00 44 4
72 Mallarme J France R 34.00 45 3 3
12 Cook K New Zealand R 34.00 46 2 3
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands R 33.01 47
40 Leggett I United States R 33.00 48
45 Mitterer A Austria R 32.00 49 5
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland R 32.00 50 2
63 Torp D Norway R 31.00 51 3
57 Schar R Switzerland R 31.00 52 4 2
4 Baumkircher A Austria R 31.00 53 3 2
73 Riaud B France R 31.00 54 1
9 Buckingham J Great Britain R 29.00 55
8 Brouwer F Netherlands R 28.00 56
54 Rosicky E Austria R 11.00 57

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

500 yards Individual Shots - count back for tie-breaking
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600 yards Individual Competition Wednesday 14 September 2011
Competitor Nation Posn
No. Name O/R Score 5 6 7 8 9 10
2 Alexandre M Great Britain O 40.02 1
16 de Villiers J South Africa O 40.00 2
10 Callan G Great Britain O 39.03 3
70 Smaniotto L France O 39.00 4
68 Wolpe P Great Britain O 36.00 5
67 Whittaker J Great Britain O 34.02 6
44 Minshall D Great Britain O 33.00 7
41 Leonhardt P Germany O 30.01 8
72 Mallarme J France O 29.00 9
3 Bailey K Great Britain O 23.00 10
50 Riis A Norway R 43.03 1
52 Ruoss J Switzerland R 43.02 2
23 Gullo D United States R 42.04 3
37 Kuisis E South Africa R 42.02 4
38 Kunz G Germany R 42.01 5 5
58 Shaver L United States R 42.01 6 4
25 Hausmann D Germany R 41.02 7
28 Hopkins R United States R 40.02 8
36 Kerr L New Zealand R 40.01 9
6 Brader L Germany R 39.01 10 5
59 Smit T South Africa R 39.01 11 3
63 Torp D Norway R 38.02 12
5 Blake R South Africa R 38.01 13 5 4 4
66 Wehle W Germany R 38.01 14 3 4 4
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland R 38.00 15 4
13 de Beer C South Africa R 38.00 16 3
46 Munch D United States R 37.02 17
39 Laumer T Germany R 37.01 18 5
47 Nilsson E Sweden R 37.01 19 3
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands R 37.00 20
1 Ahslund E Sweden R 36.02 21
65 van Rensburg M South Africa R 36.01 22
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands R 36.00 23 4
51 Ruediger H Germany R 36.00 24 3
14 de Beer J South Africa R 35.02 25
26 Heisman K United States R 35.01 26 5.01
17 Dippel J Germany R 35.01 27 3
69 Zachrison P Sweden R 35.00 28 4
15 Decker E United States R 35.00 29 3
11 Mattinson J Australia R 34.01 30 4
43 Meyer H Switzerland R 34.01 31 3
7 Brigden D Great Britain R 34.01 32 2
24 Hall M Great Britain R 34.00 33
21 Ferreira D South Africa R 33.02 34
27 Hofling G Sweden R 33.00 35 4 4
55 Russell A Great Britain R 33.00 36 3 4
19 Duefert D Germany R 33.00 37 3
18 Duckitt J South Africa R 33.00 38 3 2
22 Gudel A Switzerland R 33.00 39 1 2
73 Riaud B France R 32.00 40 4 3
62 Svensson G Sweden R 32.00 41 3 3
56 Salisbury G Australia R 32.00 42 0
61 Suiter G Germany R 31.02 43
35 Kalin H Switzerland R 31.01 44
57 Schar R Switzerland R 31.00 45 4
12 Cook K New Zealand R 31.00 46 3
60 Stahli W Switzerland R 30.02 47
30 Humberstone D Australia R 30.01 48
4 Baumkircher A Austria R 27.00 49 2
40 Leggett I United States R 27.00 50 0
53 Ruoss S Switzerland R 25.00 51
31 Humberstone J Australia R 23.00 52 3
71 Moelo M France R 23.00 53 2
45 Mitterer A Austria R 23.00 54 0
9 Buckingham J Great Britain R 22.00 55
54 Rosicky E Austria R 19.00 56
8 Brouwer F Netherlands R 13.00 57

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

600 yards Individual Shots - count back for tie-breaking
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900 yards Individual Competition Friday 16 September 2011
Competitor Nation Posn
No. Name O/R Score 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 de Villiers J South Africa O 63.02 1
67 Whittaker J Great Britain O 56.01 2
41 Leonhardt P Germany O 53.01 3
70 Smaniotto L France O 53.00 4
44 Minshall D Great Britain O 52.02 5
10 Callan G Great Britain O 50.01 6
2 Alexandre M Great Britain O 48.00 7
68 Wolpe P Great Britain O 44.02 8
48 Pearce D Great Britain O 35.01 9
72 Mallarme J France O 14.00 10
59 Smit T South Africa R 65.03 1
61 Suiter G Germany R 64.05 2
6 Brader L Germany R 63.03 3
58 Shaver L United States R 63.01 4
65 van Rensburg M South Africa R 63.00 5
23 Gullo D United States R 61.02 6
52 Ruoss J Switzerland R 61.01 7
19 Duefert D Germany R 60.03 8
37 Kuisis E South Africa R 60.02 9 5 4 5.01
38 Kunz G Germany R 60.02 10 3 4 5.01
51 Ruediger H Germany R 59.03 11
11 Mattinson J Australia R 59.02 12
36 Kerr L New Zealand R 58.03 13
13 de Beer C South Africa R 58.00 14 4
14 de Beer J South Africa R 58.00 15 3
73 Riaud B France R 57.03 16
21 Ferreira D South Africa R 57.00 17
63 Torp D Norway R 56.01 18
62 Svensson G Sweden R 55.01 19
46 Munch D United States R 53.02 20
1 Ahslund E Sweden R 53.01 21
50 Riis A Norway R 52.02 22 4
7 Brigden D Great Britain R 52.02 23 0
66 Wehle W Germany R 52.01 24 5
39 Laumer T Germany R 52.01 25 5 4
9 Buckingham J Great Britain R 52.01 26 4 4
18 Duckitt J South Africa R 51.01 27
53 Ruoss S Switzerland R 50.00 28
5 Blake R South Africa R 49.01 29
12 Cook K New Zealand R 48.02 30
71 Moelo M France R 48.01 31
24 Hall M Great Britain R 48.00 32 4
8 Brouwer F Netherlands R 48.00 33 3
22 Gudel A Switzerland R 46.02 34 4 4
27 Hofling G Sweden R 46.02 35 3 4
28 Hopkins R United States R 46.02 36 2
40 Leggett I United States R 44.03 37
69 Zachrison P Sweden R 44.02 38
56 Salisbury G Australia R 43.02 39
55 Russell A Great Britain R 43.01 40
31 Humberstone J Australia R 43.00 41 5 3
47 Nilsson E Sweden R 43.00 42 3 3
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands R 43.00 43 2
26 Heisman K United States R 41.01 44 3
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland R 41.01 45 2
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands R 41.00 46
57 Schar R Switzerland R 37.00 47
45 Mitterer A Austria R 36.02 48
35 Kalin H Switzerland R 36.00 49 3 2
60 Stahli W Switzerland R 36.00 50 0 2
43 Meyer H Switzerland R 35.00 51
15 Decker E United States R 33.01 52
4 Baumkircher A Austria R 31.01 53
17 Dippel J Germany R 29.00 54
25 Hausmann D Germany R 18.00 55
54 Rosicky E Austria R 7.00 56
30 Humberstone D Australia R 0.00 57

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

900 yards Individual Shots - count back for tie-breaking
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1000 yards Individual Competition Friday 16 September 2011
Competitor Nation Posn
No. Name O/R Score 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 de Villiers J South Africa O 64.01 1
67 Whittaker J Great Britain O 53.00 2
70 Smaniotto L France O 47.01 3
48 Pearce D Great Britain O 44.00 4
10 Callan G Great Britain O 42.00 5
68 Wolpe P Great Britain O 38.00 6
2 Alexandre M Great Britain O 36.00 7
41 Leonhardt P Germany O 35.00 8
44 Minshall D Great Britain O 30.00 9
59 Smit T South Africa R 64.03 1
18 Duckitt J South Africa R 62.01 2
65 van Rensburg M South Africa R 59.01 3
51 Ruediger H Germany R 59.00 4
58 Shaver L United States R 57.04 5
23 Gullo D United States R 57.00 6
66 Wehle W Germany R 54.01 7
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands R 53.01 8 4 4 4
25 Hausmann D Germany R 53.01 9 3 4 4
19 Duefert D Germany R 53.01 10 3
36 Kerr L New Zealand R 51.01 11 4
6 Brader L Germany R 51.01 12 2
7 Brigden D Great Britain R 50.02 13
50 Riis A Norway R 50.01 14 4
22 Gudel A Switzerland R 50.01 15 3
47 Nilsson E Sweden R 49.02 16
46 Munch D United States R 48.02 17
69 Zachrison P Sweden R 48.01 18
61 Suiter G Germany R 48.00 19
13 de Beer C South Africa R 47.03 20
71 Moelo M France R 46.01 21
38 Kunz G Germany R 45.01 22
24 Hall M Great Britain R 45.00 23 1
55 Russell A Great Britain R 45.00 24 0
52 Ruoss J Switzerland R 44.00 25
63 Torp D Norway R 43.00 26 2 2
14 de Beer J South Africa R 43.00 27 0 2
15 Decker E United States R 43.00 28
53 Ruoss S Switzerland R 42.01 29
40 Leggett I United States R 41.03 30
11 Mattinson J Australia R 41.02 31 4
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland R 41.02 32 3
62 Svensson G Sweden R 40.00 33
9 Buckingham J Great Britain R 39.00 34
73 Riaud B France R 38.01 35 5.01
28 Hopkins R United States R 38.01 36 3
43 Meyer H Switzerland R 38.00 37 4 3
37 Kuisis E South Africa R 38.00 38 3 3
35 Kalin H Switzerland R 38.00 39 0 3
56 Salisbury G Australia R 37.02 40
60 Stahli W Switzerland R 37.00 41
27 Hofling G Sweden R 36.00 42
57 Schar R Switzerland R 32.00 43 3 3
31 Humberstone J Australia R 32.00 44 2 3
5 Blake R South Africa R 31.00 45 3
72 Mallarme J France R 31.00 46 2
26 Heisman K United States R 29.00 47 4
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands R 29.00 48 0
12 Cook K New Zealand R 28.00 49
1 Ahslund E Sweden R 25.00 50
30 Humberstone D Australia R 22.01 51
39 Laumer T Germany R 22.00 52
45 Mitterer A Austria R 20.00 53
17 Dippel J Germany R 12.00 54
8 Brouwer F Netherlands R 11.01 55
54 Rosicky E Austria R 11.00 56
21 Ferreira D South Africa R 3.00 57
4 Baumkircher A Austria R 1.00 58

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

1000 yards Individual Shots - count back for tie-breaking
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Mid-Range Aggregate 13/14 September 2011

Competitor Nation 300yd 500yd 600yd Posn

No. Name Score Score Score O/R Score 6 7 8 9 10

70 Smaniotto L France 43.02 42.02 39.00 O 124.04 1

67 Whittaker J Great Britain 45.02 42.00 34.02 O 121.04 2

16 de Villiers J South Africa 37.02 42.00 40.00 O 119.02 3

2 Alexandre M Great Britain 30.00 37.01 40.02 O 107.03 4

41 Leonhardt P Germany 35.01 38.03 30.01 O 103.05 5

10 Callan G Great Britain 33.01 29.01 39.03 O 101.05 6

68 Wolpe P Great Britain 30.02 31.00 36.00 O 97.02 7

44 Minshall D Great Britain 30.01 32.00 33.00 O 95.01 8

3 Bailey K Great Britain 25.00 35.01 23.00 O 83.01 9

52 Ruoss J Switzerland 38.02 45.03 43.02 R 126.07 1

38 Kunz G Germany 42.04 41.02 42.01 R 125.07 2

37 Kuisis E South Africa 41.00 42.02 42.02 R 125.04 3

23 Gullo D United States 39.01 41.00 42.04 R 122.05 4

36 Kerr L New Zealand 41.01 41.02 40.01 R 122.04 5

50 Riis A Norway 38.02 40.01 43.03 R 121.06 6

51 Ruediger H Germany 40.01 45.01 36.00 R 121.02 7

13 de Beer C South Africa 45.04 37.00 38.00 R 120.04 8

25 Hausmann D Germany 39.00 40.01 41.02 R 120.03 9

66 Wehle W Germany 39.01 42.03 38.01 R 119.05 10

15 Decker E United States 41.01 43.01 35.00 R 119.02 11

28 Hopkins R United States 39.01 39.02 40.02 R 118.05 12

65 van Rensburg M South Africa 37.01 45.01 36.01 R 118.03 13

69 Zachrison P Sweden 41.01 42.00 35.00 R 118.01 14

5 Blake R South Africa 38.01 41.01 38.01 R 117.03 15

58 Shaver L United States 38.00 36.01 42.01 R 116.02 16

21 Ferreira D South Africa 40.01 41.02 33.02 R 114.05 17

14 de Beer J South Africa 37.01 40.01 35.02 R 112.04 18 4

47 Nilsson E Sweden 37.02 38.01 37.01 R 112.04 19 3

18 Duckitt J South Africa 43.01 36.02 33.00 R 112.03 20

7 Brigden D Great Britain 37.02 40.02 34.01 R 111.05 21

26 Heisman K United States 38.00 38.00 35.01 R 111.01 22

6 Brader L Germany 30.00 41.02 39.01 R 110.03 23

27 Hofling G Sweden 40.01 37.01 33.00 R 110.02 24

61 Suiter G Germany 36.02 42.00 31.02 R 109.04 25

59 Smit T South Africa 29.00 41.01 39.01 R 109.02 26 3

22 Gudel A Switzerland 39.01 37.01 33.00 R 109.02 27 2

60 Stahli W Switzerland 36.02 42.00 30.02 R 108.04 28 5

19 Duefert D Germany 34.02 41.02 33.00 R 108.04 29 3

39 Laumer T Germany 33.01 38.01 37.01 R 108.03 30

20 Eichelburger U Switzerland 37.02 32.00 38.00 R 107.02 31 4 4

46 Munch D United States 30.00 40.00 37.02 R 107.02 32 3 4

55 Russell A Great Britain 33.00 40.01 33.00 R 106.01 33

34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands 34.00 35.00 36.00 R 105.00 34

17 Dippel J Germany 34.00 35.00 35.01 R 104.01 35

43 Meyer H Switzerland 33.00 36.01 34.01 R 103.02 36

63 Torp D Norway 33.01 31.00 38.02 R 102.03 37

62 Svensson G Sweden 31.00 38.00 32.00 R 101.00 38

1 Ahslund E Sweden 28.01 36.01 36.02 R 100.04 39

33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands 29.01 33.01 37.00 R 99.02 40

12 Cook K New Zealand 34.00 34.00 31.00 R 99.00 41

24 Hall M Great Britain 26.00 38.01 34.00 R 98.01 42

57 Schar R Switzerland 34.02 31.00 31.00 R 96.02 43

35 Kalin H Switzerland 30.00 34.01 31.01 R 95.02 44 5

30 Humberstone D Australia 29.00 36.01 30.01 R 95.02 45 2

53 Ruoss S Switzerland 36.01 34.00 25.00 R 95.01 46

56 Salisbury G Australia 27.01 35.01 32.00 R 94.02 47

71 Moelo M France 29.01 38.00 23.00 R 90.01 48

73 Riaud B France 26.00 31.00 32.00 R 89.00 49

40 Leggett I United States 28.00 33.00 27.00 R 88.00 50

4 Baumkircher A Austria 27.01 31.00 27.00 R 85.01 51

31 Humberstone J Australia 25.00 36.01 23.00 R 84.01 52

45 Mitterer A Austria 28.01 32.00 23.00 R 83.01 53

9 Buckingham J Great Britain 29.00 29.00 22.00 R 80.00 54

8 Brouwer F Netherlands 24.00 28.00 13.00 R 65.00 55

54 Rosicky E Austria 23.00 11.00 19.00 R 53.00 56

11 Mattinson J Australia 2.00 0.00 34.01 R 36.01 57

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

Count back for tie-breaking (600yds)Aggregate
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Long Range Aggregate Friday 16 September 2011
Competitor Nation 900yds 1000yds Posn
No. Name Score Score O/R Score 11 12 13 14 15
16 de Villiers J South Africa 63.02 64.01 O 127.03 1
67 Whittaker J Great Britain 56.01 53.00 O 109.01 2
70 Smaniotto L France 53.00 47.01 O 100.01 3
10 Callan G Great Britain 50.01 42.00 O 92.01 4
41 Leonhardt P Germany 53.01 35.00 O 88.01 5
2 Alexandre M Great Britain 48.00 36.00 O 84.00 6
68 Wolpe P Great Britain 44.02 38.00 O 82.02 7 1 3
44 Minshall D Great Britain 52.02 30.00 O 82.02 8 0 3
48 Pearce D Great Britain 35.01 44.00 O 79.01 9
59 Smit T South Africa 65.03 64.03 R 129.06 1
65 van Rensburg M South Africa 63.00 59.01 R 122.01 2
58 Shaver L United States 63.01 57.04 R 120.05 3
51 Ruediger H Germany 59.03 59.00 R 118.03 4
23 Gullo D United States 61.02 57.00 R 118.02 5
6 Brader L Germany 63.03 51.01 R 114.04 6
19 Duefert D Germany 60.03 53.01 R 113.04 7
18 Duckitt J South Africa 51.01 62.01 R 113.02 8
61 Suiter G Germany 64.05 48.00 R 112.05 9
36 Kerr L New Zealand 58.03 51.01 R 109.04 10
66 Wehle W Germany 52.01 54.01 R 106.02 11
38 Kunz G Germany 60.02 45.01 R 105.03 12 4
13 de Beer C South Africa 58.00 47.03 R 105.03 13 1
52 Ruoss J Switzerland 61.01 44.00 R 105.01 14
7 Brigden D Great Britain 52.02 50.02 R 102.04 15
50 Riis A Norway 52.02 50.01 R 102.03 16
46 Munch D United States 53.02 48.02 R 101.04 17
14 de Beer J South Africa 58.00 43.00 R 101.00 18
11 Mattinson J Australia 59.02 41.02 R 100.04 19
63 Torp D Norway 56.01 43.00 R 99.01 20
37 Kuisis E South Africa 60.02 38.00 R 98.02 21
22 Gudel A Switzerland 46.02 50.01 R 96.03 22
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands 43.00 53.01 R 96.01 23
73 Riaud B France 57.03 38.01 R 95.04 24
62 Svensson G Sweden 55.01 40.00 R 95.01 25
71 Moelo M France 48.01 46.01 R 94.02 26
24 Hall M Great Britain 48.00 45.00 R 93.00 27
69 Zachrison P Sweden 44.02 48.01 R 92.03 28
47 Nilsson E Sweden 43.00 49.02 R 92.02 29
53 Ruoss S Switzerland 50.00 42.01 R 92.01 30
9 Buckingham J Great Britain 52.01 39.00 R 91.01 31
55 Russell A Great Britain 43.01 45.00 R 88.01 32
40 Leggett I United States 44.03 41.03 R 85.06 33
28 Hopkins R United States 46.02 38.01 R 84.03 34
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland 41.01 41.02 R 82.03 35
27 Hofling G Sweden 46.02 36.00 R 82.02 36
56 Salisbury G Australia 43.02 37.02 R 80.04 37
5 Blake R South Africa 49.01 31.00 R 80.01 38
1 Ahslund E Sweden 53.01 25.00 R 78.01 39
12 Cook K New Zealand 48.02 28.00 R 76.02 40
15 Decker E United States 33.01 43.00 R 76.01 41
31 Humberstone J Australia 43.00 32.00 R 75.00 42
39 Laumer T Germany 52.01 22.00 R 74.01 43
35 Kalin H Switzerland 36.00 38.00 R 74.00 44
60 Stahli W Switzerland 36.00 37.00 R 73.00 45 3 4 3
43 Meyer H Switzerland 35.00 38.00 R 73.00 46 1 4 3
25 Hausmann D Germany 18.00 53.01 R 71.01 47
26 Heisman K United States 41.01 29.00 R 70.01 48
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands 41.00 29.00 R 70.00 49
57 Schar R Switzerland 37.00 32.00 R 69.00 50
21 Ferreira D South Africa 57.00 3.00 R 60.00 51
8 Brouwer F Netherlands 48.00 11.01 R 59.01 52
45 Mitterer A Austria 36.02 20.00 R 56.02 53
17 Dippel J Germany 29.00 12.00 R 41.00 54
4 Baumkircher A Austria 31.01 1.00 R 32.01 55
30 Humberstone D Australia 0.00 22.01 R 22.01 56
54 Rosicky E Austria 7.00 11.00 R 18.00 57

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

Aggregate Count back for tie-breaking (1000yds)
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Grand Aggregate 13-16 September 2011
Competitor Nation 300yd 500yd 600yd 900yd 1000yd Posn
No. Name Score Score Score Score Score O/R Score 13 14 15
16 de Villiers J South Africa 37.02 42.00 40.00 63.02 64.01 O 246.05 1
67 Whittaker J Great Britain 45.02 42.00 34.02 56.01 53.00 O 230.05 2
70 Smaniotto L France 43.02 42.02 39.00 53.00 47.01 O 224.05 3
10 Callan G Great Britain 33.01 29.01 39.03 50.01 42.00 O 193.06 4
41 Leonhardt P Germany 35.01 38.03 30.01 53.01 35.00 O 191.06 5
2 Alexandre M Great Britain 30.00 37.01 40.02 48.00 36.00 O 191.03 6
68 Wolpe P Great Britain 30.02 31.00 36.00 44.02 38.00 O 179.04 7
44 Minshall D Great Britain 30.01 32.00 33.00 52.02 30.00 O 177.03 8
23 Gullo D United States 39.01 41.00 42.04 61.02 57.00 R 240.07 1
65 van Rensburg M South Africa 37.01 45.01 36.01 63.00 59.01 R 240.04 2
51 Ruediger H Germany 40.01 45.01 36.00 59.03 59.00 R 239.05 3
59 Smit T South Africa 29.00 41.01 39.01 65.03 64.03 R 238.08 4
58 Shaver L United States 38.00 36.01 42.01 63.01 57.04 R 236.07 5
52 Ruoss J Switzerland 38.02 45.03 43.02 61.01 44.00 R 231.08 6 4 4
36 Kerr L New Zealand 41.01 41.02 40.01 58.03 51.01 R 231.08 7 3 4
38 Kunz G Germany 42.04 41.02 42.01 60.02 45.01 R 230.10 8
66 Wehle W Germany 39.01 42.03 38.01 52.01 54.01 R 225.07 9 4
13 de Beer C South Africa 45.04 37.00 38.00 58.00 47.03 R 225.07 10 1
18 Duckitt J South Africa 43.01 36.02 33.00 51.01 62.01 R 225.05 11
6 Brader L Germany 30.00 41.02 39.01 63.03 51.01 R 224.07 12
50 Riis A Norway 38.02 40.01 43.03 52.02 50.01 R 223.09 13
37 Kuisis E South Africa 41.00 42.02 42.02 60.02 38.00 R 223.06 14
61 Suiter G Germany 36.02 42.00 31.02 64.05 48.00 R 221.09 15
19 Duefert D Germany 34.02 41.02 33.00 60.03 53.01 R 221.08 16
7 Brigden D Great Britain 37.02 40.02 34.01 52.02 50.02 R 213.09 17
14 de Beer J South Africa 37.01 40.01 35.02 58.00 43.00 R 213.04 18
69 Zachrison P Sweden 41.01 42.00 35.00 44.02 48.01 R 210.04 19
46 Munch D United States 30.00 40.00 37.02 53.02 48.02 R 208.06 20
22 Gudel A Switzerland 39.01 37.01 33.00 46.02 50.01 R 205.05 21
47 Nilsson E Sweden 37.02 38.01 37.01 43.00 49.02 R 204.06 22
28 Hopkins R United States 39.01 39.02 40.02 46.02 38.01 R 202.08 23
63 Torp D Norway 33.01 31.00 38.02 56.01 43.00 R 201.04 24
5 Blake R South Africa 38.01 41.01 38.01 49.01 31.00 R 197.04 25
62 Svensson G Sweden 31.00 38.00 32.00 55.01 40.00 R 196.01 26
33 Kalfsvel C Netherlands 29.01 33.01 37.00 43.00 53.01 R 195.03 27 4
15 Decker E United States 41.01 43.01 35.00 33.01 43.00 R 195.03 28 3
55 Russell A Great Britain 33.00 40.01 33.00 43.01 45.00 R 194.02 29
27 Hofling G Sweden 40.01 37.01 33.00 46.02 36.00 R 192.04 30
25 Hausmann D Germany 39.00 40.01 41.02 18.00 53.01 R 191.04 31
24 Hall M Great Britain 26.00 38.01 34.00 48.00 45.00 R 191.01 32
20 Eichelburger U Switzerland 37.02 32.00 38.00 41.01 41.02 R 189.05 33
53 Ruoss S Switzerland 36.01 34.00 25.00 50.00 42.01 R 187.02 34
73 Riaud B France 26.00 31.00 32.00 57.03 38.01 R 184.04 35
71 Moelo M France 29.01 38.00 23.00 48.01 46.01 R 184.03 36
39 Laumer T Germany 33.01 38.01 37.01 52.01 22.00 R 182.04 37
60 Stahli W Switzerland 36.02 42.00 30.02 36.00 37.00 R 181.04 38
26 Heisman K United States 38.00 38.00 35.01 41.01 29.00 R 181.02 39
1 Ahslund E Sweden 28.01 36.01 36.02 53.01 25.00 R 178.05 40
43 Meyer H Switzerland 33.00 36.01 34.01 35.00 38.00 R 176.02 41
12 Cook K New Zealand 34.00 34.00 31.00 48.02 28.00 R 175.02 42
34 Kalfsvel M Netherlands 34.00 35.00 36.00 41.00 29.00 R 175.00 43
56 Salisbury G Australia 27.01 35.01 32.00 43.02 37.02 R 174.06 44
21 Ferreira D South Africa 40.01 41.02 33.02 57.00 3.00 R 174.05 45
40 Leggett I United States 28.00 33.00 27.00 44.03 41.03 R 173.06 46
9 Buckingham J Great Britain 29.00 29.00 22.00 52.01 39.00 R 171.01 47
35 Kalin H Switzerland 30.00 34.01 31.01 36.00 38.00 R 169.02 48
57 Schar R Switzerland 34.02 31.00 31.00 37.00 32.00 R 165.02 49
31 Humberstone J Australia 25.00 36.01 23.00 43.00 32.00 R 159.01 50
17 Dippel J Germany 34.00 35.00 35.01 29.00 12.00 R 145.01 51
45 Mitterer A Austria 28.01 32.00 23.00 36.02 20.00 R 139.03 52
11 Mattinson J Australia 2.00 0.00 34.01 59.02 41.02 R 136.05 53
8 Brouwer F Netherlands 24.00 28.00 13.00 48.00 11.01 R 124.01 54
30 Humberstone D Australia 29.00 36.01 30.01 0.00 22.01 R 117.03 55
4 Baumkircher A Austria 27.01 31.00 27.00 31.01 1.00 R 117.02 56
54 Rosicky E Austria 23.00 11.00 19.00 7.00 11.00 R 71.00 57

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

(1000yds)Aggregate
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Mid-Range Team Competition 14/15 September 2011

Nation Competitor Dist Score Distance Team Position
No. Name 8 9 10 Score Score
30 Humberstone D 20.00
31 Humberstone J 26.00
11 Mattinson J 35.00
56 Salisbury G 21.00
30 Humberstone D 35.00
31 Humberstone J 33.00
11 Mattinson J 38.00
56 Salisbury G 33.00
30 Humberstone D 38.02
31 Humberstone J 33.00
11 Mattinson J 18.00
56 Salisbury G 34.01

72 Mallarme J 31.00
71 Moelo M 37.03
73 Riaud B 33.02
70 Smaniotto L 34.01
72 Mallarme J 32.01
71 Moelo M 38.02
73 Riaud B 43.04
70 Smaniotto L 45.02
72 Mallarme J 32.01
71 Moelo M 35.00
73 Riaud B 35.01
70 Smaniotto L 42.01

25 Hausmann D 36.01
38 Kunz G 35.03
51 Ruediger H 41.01
66 Wehle W 38.03
25 Hausmann D 43.00
38 Kunz G 40.01
51 Ruediger H 50.05
66 Wehle W 45.00
25 Hausmann D 33.01
38 Kunz G 39.00
51 Ruediger H 37.01
66 Wehle W 30.02

2 Alexandre M 36.01
7 Brigden D 34.01
55 Russell A 26.00
67 Whittaker J 34.00
2 Alexandre M 38.01
7 Brigden D 41.02
55 Russell A 41.01
67 Whittaker J 43.02
2 Alexandre M 17.00
7 Brigden D 44.01
55 Russell A 31.00
67 Whittaker J 37.00

8th

5th

1st

7th

300yd

500yd

600yd

300yd

500yd

600yd

300yd

422.09163.06

129.01

300yd

500yd

600yd

437.18158.09

144.03

Germany

  Coach: D Duefert

150.08

467.18178.06

139.04600yd

500yd

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

Individual  Shots

102.00

Australia

  Coach: -
364.03139.00

123.03

France

  Coach: L Guioullier

135.06

Great Britain

  Coach: G Callan

130.02
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Mid-Range Team Competition 14/15 September 2011

Nation Competitor Dist Score Distance Team Position
No. Name 8 9 10 Score Score

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

Individual  Shots

13 de Beer C 41.00
5 Blake R 36.02
37 Kuisis E 42.02
65 van Rensburg M 28.00
13 de Beer C 41.01
5 Blake R 42.01
37 Kuisis E 42.01
65 van Rensburg M 38.00
13 de Beer C 35.02
5 Blake R 39.02
37 Kuisis E 38.01
65 van Rensburg M 40.01

27 Hofling G 38.02
47 Nilsson E 32.00
62 Svenson G 40.02
69 Zachrison P 38.00
27 Hofling G 37.01
47 Nilsson E 41.02
62 Svenson G 43.01
69 Zachrison P 45.03
27 Hofling G 40.01
47 Nilsson E 36.01
62 Svenson G 41.01
69 Zachrison P 34.00

22 Gudel A 36.00
34 Meyer H 27.01
52 Ruoss J 32.02
60 Stahli W 23.01
22 Gudel A 44.03
34 Meyer H 34.02
52 Ruoss J 46.04
60 Stahli W 40.01
22 Gudel A 33.02
34 Meyer H 37.01
52 Ruoss J 40.01
60 Stahli W 37.01

15 Decker E 32.00
23 Gullo D 38.01
26 Heismann K 25.01
45 Munch D 34.02
15 Decker E 41.01
23 Gullo D 43.01
26 Heismann K 42.01
45 Munch D 37.00
15 Decker E 37.03
23 Gullo D 46.04
26 Heismann K 39.00
45 Munch D 38.01

Ties a.

b.

c. If still a tie, by the aggregate of the last shots of all the firers in the team, at the longest distance, 
followed by the aggregate of the penultimate shots, and so on.

In the event of a tie in team events the winning team will be decided by the highest number of V 
Bulls.
If still a tie, by the range totals (including V-Bulls) in order of distance commencing with the longest.

500yd

600yd

452.15163.03

160.08

3rd

2nd

6th

4th

300yd

500yd

600yd

129.04

300yd

500yd

600yd

300yd

148.04

465.14166.07

151.03

462.13163.03

152.06

300yd

500yd

600yd

429.19164.10

147.05

United States

  Coach: L Shaver

Switzerland

  Coach: S Ruoss

118.04

South Africa

  Coach: J Maritz

147.04

Sweden

  Coach: -
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Long Range Team Competition 17 September 2011

Nation Competitor Dist Score Distance Team Position
No. Name 13 14 15 Score Score
30 Humberstone D 30.02
31 Humberstone J 46.00
11 Mattinson J 52.00
56 Salisbury G 52.01
30 Humberstone D 19.00
31 Humberstone J 40.01
11 Mattinson J 32.00
56 Salisbury G 43.00

72 Mallarme J 60.03
71 Moelo M 45.00
73 Riaud B 57.00
70 Smaniotto L 56.01
72 Mallarme J 42.01
71 Moelo M 30.00
73 Riaud B 48.00
70 Smaniotto L 45.01

6 Brader L 57.01
19 Duefert D 48.02
51 Ruediger H 54.02
66 Wehle W 51.01
6 Brader L 39.01
19 Duefert D 41.01
51 Ruediger H 53.01
66 Wehle W 46.02

7 Brigden D 54.02
24 Hall M 53.01
55 Russell A 41.00
67 Whittaker J 63.04
7 Brigden D 53.01
24 Hall M 45.01
55 Russell A 30.00
67 Whittaker J 57.01

France

  Coach: L Guioullier
165.02

Germany

  Coach: G Kunz

210.06

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

Individual  Shots

180.03
Australia

  Coach: -
314.04

134.01

218.04

383.06

389.11

179.051000yd

Great Britain

  Coach: M Alexandre

211.07

396.10

185.03

900yd

1000yd

900yd

900yd

1000yd

900yd

1000yd

8th

5th

4th

3rd
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Long Range Team Competition 17 September 2011

Nation Competitor Dist Score Distance Team Position
No. Name 13 14 15 Score Score

MLAIC 8th Long Range World Championships

Individual  Shots

18 Duckitt J 57.01
65 van Rensburg M 61.01
59 Smit T 44.00
16 de Villiers K 62.03
18 Duckitt J 51.01
65 van Rensburg M 59.00
59 Smit T 50.02
16 de Villiers K 57.02

27 Hofling G 43.00
47 Nilsson E 43.01
62 Svensson G 41.02
69 Zachrison P 53.01
27 Hofling G 46.02
47 Nilsson E 43.00
62 Svensson G 32.00
69 Zachrison P 46.01

20 Eichelburger U 45.01
43 Gudel A 58.03
52 Ruoss J 55.02
53 Ruoss S 31.00
20 Eichelburger U 34.01
43 Gudel A 47.00
52 Ruoss J 38.00
53 Ruoss S 28.00

15 Decker E 57.05
23 Gullo D 60.04
28 Hopkins R 62.01
58 Shaver L 64.04
15 Decker E 30.00
23 Gullo D 62.00
28 Hopkins R 52.02
58 Shaver L 47.04

Ties a.

b.

c.

United States

  Coach: -

Switzerland

  Coach: -

189.06

South Africa

  Coach:  J Maritz

224.05

Sweden

  Coach: -

336.07

147.01

900yd

1000yd

180.04

167.03

900yd

1000yd

217.05

900yd

1000yd

900yd

1st

6th

7th

2nd

243.14

434.20

191.06

347.07

441.10

If still a tie, by the aggregate of the last shots of all the firers in the team, at the longest distance, 
followed by the aggregate of the penultimate shots, and so on.

In the event of a tie in team events the winning team will be decided by the highest number of V 
Bulls.
If still a tie, by the range totals (including V-Bulls) in order of distance commencing with the longest.

1000yd
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